3 Ways To Choose
All GC 5 Phases Are Not The Same!
• ZB-5
• ZB-5MSi
• ZB-5HT Inferno™
• ZB-5ms
• ZB-5MSPLUS

Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.comPhenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
18
Ordering Information
Phase ID (mm) df (μm) 15 meter 30 meter 60 meter
ZB-5
Rugged, low bleed phase for a variety of applications;
recommended for additives and preservatives
(tocopherols in food)
0.25 0.10 7EG-G002-02 7HG-G002-02 7KG-G002-02
0.25 0.25 7EG-G002-11 7HG-G002-11 7KG-G002-11
0.25 0.50 7EG-G002-17 7HG-G002-17 7KG-G002-17
0.25 1.00 7EG-G002-22 7HG-G002-22 7KG-G002-22
0.32 0.10 7EM-G002-02 7HM-G002-02 –
0.32 0.25 7EM-G002-11 7HM-G002-11 7KM-G002-11
0.32 0.50 – 7HM-G002-17 –
0.32 1.00 7EM-G002-22 7HM-G002-22 7KM-G002-22
0.53 0.50 7EK-G002-17 7HK-G002-17 –
0.53 1.50 7EK-G002-28 7HK-G002-28 7KK-G002-28
0.53 3.00 7EK-G002-36 7HK-G002-36 –
0.53 5.00 – 7HK-G002-39 –
ZB-5MSi
Highly inert 5 % phenyl phase for acidic / basic
compounds, drugs of abuse, and pesticides
0.25 0.25 7EG-G018-11 7HG-G018-11 7KG-G018-11
0.25 0.50 – 7HG-G018-17 –
0.25 1.00 – 7HG-G018-22 –
0.32 0.25 – 7HM-G018-11 –
0.32 0.50 – 7HM-G018-17 –
ZB-5HT Inferno™
Robust fused silica phase stable to 430 °C; excellent
for testing of triglycerides and sterols
0.25 0.10 7EG-G015-02 7HG-G015-02 –
0.25 0.25 7EG-G015-11 7HG-G015-11 7KG-G015-11
0.32 0.10 7EM-G015-02 7HM-G015-02 –
0.32 0.25 7EM-G015-11 7HM-G015-11 –
0.53 0.15 7EK-G015-05 7HK-G015-05 –
ZB-5ms
Stable, low bleed 5% phenyl-arylene phase for GC
and GC/MS; recommended for a variety of food
safety applications
0.10 0.10 – – –
0.18 0.18 – – –
0.25 0.25 7EG-G010-11 7HG-G010-11 7KG-G010-11
0.25 0.50 – 7HG-G010-17 –
0.25 1.00 – 7HG-G010-22 –
0.32 0.25 – 7HM-G010-11 7KM-G010-11
0.32 0.50 – 7HM-G010-17 –
0.32 1.00 – 7HM-G010-22 –
ZB-5MSPLUS
™
Highly inert 5 % phenyl-arylene phase for chemical,
biological, and food testing
0.25 0.25 7EG-G030-11 7HG-G030-11 7KG-G030-11
0.25 0.50 – 7HG-G030-17 –
0.25 1.00 – 7HG-G030-22 –
0.32 0.25 – 7HM-G030-11 –
0.32 1.00 – 7HM-G030-22 –
ZB-SemiVolatiles
5% phenyl-arylene phase specially deactivated for
supreme inertness to acids, neutrals, and amines
0.25 0.25 7EG-G027-11 7HG-G027-11 7KG-G027-11
0.25 0.50 7EG-G027-17 7HG-G027-17 –
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.comPhenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
If Zebron columns do not provide you with equivalent
or better separations as compared to any other
GC column of the same phase and comparable